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In re: Initiation of show cause DOCKET NO. 990782-TC o
proceedings against Tel Call ORDER NO. PSC-99-1688-AS-TC - -
Communication Inc. for apparent ISSUED: August 31, 1999 =& w i
violation of Rule 25-24,515, : ' .
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this matter: T e ;

JOE GARCIA, Chairman D1‘94 v
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ORDER ACCEPTING SETTLEMENT OFFER

BY THE COMMISSION::

We performed a service evaluation on a pay telephonefstathn? e
operated by Tel Call Communication, Inc.. (Tel Call- or Company) : f
February 16, .1999.° Through written correspondence, we notified’ Tel*l
Call of the apparent violations. We then performed a reevaluation
of the same pay telephone station on April 21, 1999.  Although.Tel
Call had reported that all violations had been corrected, apparent.
violations of Rule 25-24.515(9) (a), Florida Admlnlstratl, cod
AFA ___.__discovered in the first inspection were still presen

APP ____ yeevaluation. Specifically, at Pay Telephona Sz aded -
CAF o I 0 Vs TR o W ol ow M 103 e

 AMSOUTH BANK

EL CALL COMM
WEST COLONIAL DRIV
ORLANDO; FLORIDA 32!

” ;;“*‘w¥m“ff,i'"M , EMT%LMQVR BﬁIE
" 109k SEPI0G

MEMO

Ddéké{v~#?990?82—TCw
1000 5L




‘ IRIGINAL
-
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Initiation of show cause DOCKET NO. 9%0782-TC
proceedings against Tel Call ORDER NO. PSC-95-1688-~AS~TC
Communication Inc. for apparent ISSUED: August 31, 1999
violation of Rule 25-24.515,
F.A.C., Pay Telephone Service.

Sefﬂ\emem‘}'

The following Commissioners participated lﬂ the disposition of
this matter: DATE

JOE GARCIA, Chairman D1 94 ¥ SEP 10 999
J. TERRY DEASON

SUSAN F. CLARK o ,/3\{/\‘
S JULIA L. JOHNSON //)/ch}
/1/!,\/;/;5’ E. LEON JACOBS, JR.
«\ 0~
Qﬁ
ORDER _ACCEPTING SETTLEMENT OFFER \/

BY THE COMMISSION:

We performed a service evaluation on a pay telephone station
operated by Tel Call Communication, Inc. {(Tel Call or Company) on
February 16, 1999, Through written correspondence, we notified Tel
Call of the apparent violations. We then performed a reevaluation
of the same pay telephone station on April 21, 1999. Although Tel
Call had reported that all violations had been corrected, apparent
violations of Rule 25-24.3515(9) (a), Florida Administrative Code,
discovered in the first inspection were still present in the
reevaluation. Specifically, at Pay Telephone Station Number 407-

AFA ____293-9675, the correct address of location was not listed and a

gii ——2egible or correct telephone number was not posted.

g%g On July 2, 1999, Tel Call contacted our staff to discuss
EAG Settlement of this case and request a deferral from our July 6,
LEG ___ 1999, Agenda Conference. On July 2, 1929, Tel Call submitted its
MAS offer to settle which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as

orPC __wAItachment A. In its settlement offer, Tel Call agreed i oot BN
PAl  ___woluntarily pay $200 to the General Revenue Fund; 2) conduct a

3E§V—l—%horough inspection of all its pay telephones to ensure compliance
‘;n{-—with Commission rules; and 3) ensure problems are clearly
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TEL C CALL COMMUNICATION

W. Colonial Or. Orfande, Fi m
Phone:(500)278-0840 Fax(407)877-0142

71211999

State Of Fioride
2440 Shumard Oak Bouievards
Public Service Commissiorr
Tallahassee; Florida 32399-0850F

Docket Nox 990782-TC
Attry. Kelly Biegaisiic |
| wouid iike to make @ settiement offer of $200 and | will inspect alt pay phones to ensure they

comply with the rules; and aisa when notified of a viclation by the Public Service Commission. | wilk
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